
1999 Section 3AA Girls' Championship-4000M 
Spring Lake Park Reserve-Schaar's Bluff       28 October 1999 
 
PLACE  TEAM                  POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS                AVG. TIME 
  1   St Paul Central Hs       66    3    4    5   23   31   34   40   15:56.5 
  2   Park Hs                  68    1    9   10   11   37   51   56   15:53.2 
  3   Henry Sibley Hs          80    6   12   16   22   24   28   32   16:13.0 
  4   Cretin-Derham Hall       84    2    7   15   21   39   41   52   16:11.5 
  5   Eagan Hs                117   13   19   25   27   33   53   55   16:40.6 
  6   Hastings Hs             137    8   18   20   45   46   47   50   16:50.5 
  7   South St Paul Hs        190   14   26   38   54   58   63   68   17:32.7 
  8   Woodbury Hs             204   29   30   42   44   59   60   64   17:42.8 
 9*   Simley Hs               246   35   36   49   61   65   66        18:37.1 
10*   St Paul Harding Hs      246   17   43   57   62   67   69        18:47.0 
 11   St Paul Johnson Hs      334   48   70   71   72   73             21:14.4 
 
1. St Paul Central Hs 
 1425     3  Laura Puckett, 12           15:11.3   
 1421     4  Kristin Paulos, 12          15:22.8   
 1401     5  Molly Barker, 11            15:23.3   
 1433    23  Sarah Worthington, 12       16:44.0   
 1408    31  Amelia Graber, 9            17:01.0   
 1416    34  Lauren MacAfee, 11          17:07.8   
 1405    40  Susie Flory, 10             17:43.1   
Time = 79:42.2     Places = 66 
 
2. Park Hs 
  503     1  Lauren Burks, 10            14:48.8   
  506     9  Allison Kleinsasser, 10     15:39.7   
  502    10  Susan DeBlieck, 9           15:40.1   
  510    11  Maren Shepherd, 12          15:53.1   
  501    37  Eva Swanson, 8              17:24.4   
  500    51  Kaley Rice, 8               18:12.0   
  509    56  Sarah Sevcik, 12            18:36.0   
Time = 79:25.9     Places = 68 
 
3. Henry Sibley Hs 
  324     6  Jenna Gerten, 8             15:25.1   
  301    12  Alana Lucio, 12             16:04.6   
  320    16  Casey Klein, 9              16:15.7   
  328    22  Alyse Coates, 7             16:33.4   
  302    24  Laurel Stack, 12            16:46.5   
  300    28  Nadia Eldeeb, 12            16:57.4   
  310    32  Kaitlin Cutter, 12          17:01.8   
Time = 81:05.1     Places = 80 
 
4. Cretin-Derham Hall 
 1111     2  Carissa Skrivanek, 10       15:09.3   
 1103     7  Brynn Bowman, 10            15:25.8   
 1108    15  Erin Mullan, 10             16:14.7   
 1122    21  Anna Shields, 12            16:33.0   
 1113    39  Ashley Tracy, 10            17:34.7   
 1110    41  Kelsey Salmen, 10           17:44.2   
 1120    52  Rachel Mallinger, 11        18:12.5   
Time = 80:57.3     Places = 84 
 
5. Eagan Hs 
 1204    13  Kristel Heaver, 12          16:11.3   
 1217    19  Candace Pedersen, 9         16:19.8   
 1207    25  Corrin Hoffman, 12          16:49.3   
 1220    27  Lydia Schmidt, 9            16:55.8   
 1206    33  Cate Hillesheim, 10         17:06.8   
 1210    53  Mirja Loth, 11              18:13.2   
 1202    55  Michelle Ferley, 9          18:29.5   
Time = 83:22.9     Places = 117 
 

6. Hastings Hs 
  204     8  Renee Frick, 12             15:37.7   
  229    18  Andrea Schutz, 8            16:19.3   
  206    20  Cindy Schultze, 12          16:32.5   
  207    45  Shari Schutz, 12            17:45.9   
  230    46  Alisha LaCoursiere, 7       17:57.1   
  214    47  Elizabeth Hermanson, 10     18:01.6   
  222    50  Katie Siebenaler, 10        18:11.0   
Time = 84:12.4     Places = 137 
 
7. South St Paul Hs 
  701    14  Allison Janssen, 9          16:14.0   
  700    26  Jill Sorenson, 12           16:51.9   
  702    38  Christi Larson, 12          17:30.7   
  703    54  Liz Lundquist, 9            18:14.4   
  704    58  Lindsey Grannis, 7          18:52.7   
  707    63  Nichole Brummand, 11        20:00.3   
  706    68  Lisa Merril, 7              21:17.1   
Time = 87:43.5     Places = 190 
 
8. Woodbury Hs 
 1009    29  Hilary Doll, 12             16:59.8   
 1012    30  Rebecca Miller, 12          17:00.5   
 1007    42  Anna Gunderson, 11          17:44.7   
 1013    44  Renee Nettleton, 12         17:45.4   
 1014    59  Stephanie Oehlke, 12        19:03.9   
 1011    60  Cortney Kenow, 12           19:34.8   
 1001    64  Joan Bennett, 11            20:13.7   
Time = 88:34.0     Places = 204 
 
9*. Simley Hs 
  603    35  Megan Sherwood, 9           17:14.0   
  604    36  Debralyn Bryant, 10         17:20.0   
  605    49  Nora McBride, 12            18:08.7   
  602    61  Catie Prokopowicz, 9        19:46.6   
  611    65  Khulu Fayo                  20:36.3   
  600    66  Lacey Brock, 12             20:55.3   
Time = 93:05.5     Places = 246 
 
10*. St Paul Harding Hs 
 1600    17  Rachel Anderson, 10         16:17.1   
 1603    43  Sarah Domenichetti, 9       17:45.0   
 1601    57  Sarah Anderson, 12          18:45.5   
 1610    62  Loren Thurber, 10           19:56.9   
 1604    67  Kristie Hathaway, 10        21:10.4   
 1611    69  Anna Weaver, 7              22:05.7   
Time = 93:54.8     Places = 246 
 
11. St Paul Johnson Hs 
 1905    48  Beate Kulpe, 9              18:07.3   
 1901    70  Jamia Brazier, 11           13:48.9   
 1904    71  Abby Peterfeso, 12          22:55.3   
 1903    72  Katie Daniels, 9            25:34.7   
 1900    73  Brittany Bey, 9             25:45.5   
Time = 106:11.7     Places = 334 

              TEAM 
  ID#  PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM 
  503     1     1  Lauren Burks, 10            14:48.8    Park Hs 
 1111     2     2  Carissa Skrivanek, 10       15:09.3    Cretin-Derham Hall 
 1425     3     3  Laura Puckett, 12           15:11.3    St Paul Central Hs 
 1421     4     4  Kristin Paulos, 12          15:22.8    St Paul Central Hs 
 1401     5     5  Molly Barker, 11            15:23.3    St Paul Central Hs 
  324     6     6  Jenna Gerten, 8             15:25.1    Henry Sibley Hs 
 1103     7     7  Brynn Bowman, 10            15:25.8    Cretin-Derham Hall 



  204     8     8  Renee Frick, 12             15:37.7    Hastings Hs 
  506     9     9  Allison Kleinsasser, 10     15:39.7    Park Hs 
  502    10    10  Susan DeBlieck, 9           15:40.1    Park Hs 
  510    11    11  Maren Shepherd, 12          15:53.1    Park Hs 
  301    12    12  Alana Lucio, 12             16:04.6    Henry Sibley Hs 
 1204    13    13  Kristel Heaver, 12          16:11.3    Eagan Hs 
  701    14    14  Allison Janssen, 9          16:14.0    South St Paul Hs 
 1108    15    15  Erin Mullan, 10             16:14.7    Cretin-Derham Hall 
  320    16    16  Casey Klein, 9              16:15.7    Henry Sibley Hs 
 1600    17    17  Rachel Anderson, 10         16:17.1    St Paul Harding Hs 
  229    18    18  Andrea Schutz, 8            16:19.3    Hastings Hs 
 1217    19    19  Candace Pedersen, 9         16:19.8    Eagan Hs 
 1301    20        Kemi Bolarinwa, 11          16:31.7    St Paul Arlington Hs 
  206    21    20  Cindy Schultze, 12          16:32.5    Hastings Hs 
 1122    22    21  Anna Shields, 12            16:33.0    Cretin-Derham Hall 
  328    23    22  Alyse Coates, 7             16:33.4    Henry Sibley Hs 
 1433    24    23  Sarah Worthington, 12       16:44.0    St Paul Central Hs 
  302    25    24  Laurel Stack, 12            16:46.5    Henry Sibley Hs 
 1207    26    25  Corrin Hoffman, 12          16:49.3    Eagan Hs 
  700    27    26  Jill Sorenson, 12           16:51.9    South St Paul Hs 
 1220    28    27  Lydia Schmidt, 9            16:55.8    Eagan Hs 
  300    29    28  Nadia Eldeeb, 12            16:57.4    Henry Sibley Hs 
 1009    30    29  Hilary Doll, 12             16:59.8    Woodbury Hs 
 1012    31    30  Rebecca Miller, 12          17:00.5    Woodbury Hs 
 1408    32    31  Amelia Graber, 9            17:01.0    St Paul Central Hs 
  310    33    32  Kaitlin Cutter, 12          17:01.8    Henry Sibley Hs 
 1206    34    33  Cate Hillesheim, 10         17:06.8    Eagan Hs 
 1416    35    34  Lauren MacAfee, 11          17:07.8    St Paul Central Hs 
  603    36    35  Megan Sherwood, 9           17:14.0    Simley Hs 
  604    37    36  Debralyn Bryant, 10         17:20.0    Simley Hs 
  501    38    37  Eva Swanson, 8              17:24.4    Park Hs 
  702    39    38  Christi Larson, 12          17:30.7    South St Paul Hs 
 1113    40    39  Ashley Tracy, 10            17:34.7    Cretin-Derham Hall 
 1405    41    40  Susie Flory, 10             17:43.1    St Paul Central Hs 
 1110    42    41  Kelsey Salmen, 10           17:44.2    Cretin-Derham Hall 
 1007    43    42  Anna Gunderson, 11          17:44.7    Woodbury Hs 
 1603    44    43  Sarah Domenichetti, 9       17:45.0    St Paul Harding Hs 
 1013    45    44  Renee Nettleton, 12         17:45.4    Woodbury Hs 
  207    46    45  Shari Schutz, 12            17:45.9    Hastings Hs 
  230    47    46  Alisha LaCoursiere, 7       17:57.1    Hastings Hs 
  214    48    47  Elizabeth Hermanson, 10     18:01.6    Hastings Hs 
 1905    49    48  Beate Kulpe, 9              18:07.3    St Paul Johnson Hs 
  605    50    49  Nora McBride, 12            18:08.7    Simley Hs 
  222    51    50  Katie Siebenaler, 10        18:11.0    Hastings Hs 
  500    52    51  Kaley Rice, 8               18:12.0    Park Hs 
 1120    53    52  Rachel Mallinger, 11        18:12.5    Cretin-Derham Hall 
 1210    54    53  Mirja Loth, 11              18:13.2    Eagan Hs 
  703    55    54  Liz Lundquist, 9            18:14.4    South St Paul Hs 
 1202    56    55  Michelle Ferley, 9          18:29.5    Eagan Hs 
 1302    57        Thea Fuerstenberg, 12       18:34.3    St Paul Arlington Hs 
  509    58    56  Sarah Sevcik, 12            18:36.0    Park Hs 
 1601    59    57  Sarah Anderson, 12          18:45.5    St Paul Harding Hs 
  704    60    58  Lindsey Grannis, 7          18:52.7    South St Paul Hs 
 1014    61    59  Stephanie Oehlke, 12        19:03.9    Woodbury Hs 
 1011    62    60  Cortney Kenow, 12           19:34.8    Woodbury Hs 
  602    63    61  Catie Prokopowicz, 9        19:46.6    Simley Hs 
 1610    64    62  Loren Thurber, 10           19:56.9    St Paul Harding Hs 
  707    65    63  Nichole Brummand, 11        20:00.3    South St Paul Hs 
 1001    66    64  Joan Bennett, 11            20:13.7    Woodbury Hs 
  611    67    65  Khulu Fayo                  20:36.3    Simley Hs 
  600    68    66  Lacey Brock, 12             20:55.3    Simley Hs 
 1604    69    67  Kristie Hathaway, 10        21:10.4    St Paul Harding Hs 
  706    70    68  Lisa Merril, 7              21:17.1    South St Paul Hs 
 1611    71    69  Anna Weaver, 7              22:05.7    St Paul Harding Hs 
 1901    72    70  Jamia Brazier, 11           13:48.9    St Paul Johnson Hs 
 1904    73    71  Abby Peterfeso, 12          22:55.3    St Paul Johnson Hs 
 1903    74    72  Katie Daniels, 9            25:34.7    St Paul Johnson Hs 
 1900    75    73  Brittany Bey, 9             25:45.5    St Paul Johnson Hs 
 
 


